11 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Profile cylinder
(ISO15552)
ACI series
ACI series

※ The CR is an accessory for CB (Double clevis) and cannot be used alone.
※ The KA2, TCM2 are accessories for TC, TA (Trunnion) and cannot be used alone.
How to order
Specifications
① Series
ACI Standard
ACIW Double rod
⑤ Rod material
Nil S45C(Standard)
A STS304
B STS420J2
⑦ Adjustable Stroke
Nil None
ASJ 25㎜ (Adjustable when forward)
BSJ 50㎜ (Adjustable when forward)
Features
● ISO15552(original ISO6431) standard cylinder
● Sturdy wear ring provide a long service life and low start up pressure
● The Aluminum profile without tie rod provides excellent corrosion
    resistance, and has an auto switch groove for easy attachment
● The cushion adjustment is smooth and stable
⑥ Seals material
Nil For general use
H For heat resistance (150℃)
④ Cylinder stroke
Please refer to stroke table for details.
Symbol
21 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Profile cylinder
(ISO15552)
ACI series
No. Parts Material
5 Bushing Wear resistance material
6 Cushion seal TPU
7 Tube Aluminum alloy
8 O-ring NBR
9 Piston Aluminum alloy
10 Piston seal NBR
11 Wear ring Wear resistance material
12 Magnet Plastic(Ø100 and below) / Rubber(Others)
13 Bolot Carbon steel
14 Buffer gasket TPU
15 Head cover Aluminum alloy
16 Screw Carbon steel / Stainless steel
Bore size Standard stroke(㎜) Max.STD stroke Max. stroke
32 25 50 75 100 125 175 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 1000 1800
40 25 50 75 100 125 175 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600 700 800 1200 1800
50 25 50 75 100 125 175 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1200 1800
63 25 50 75 100 125 175 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1500 1800
80 25 50 75 100 125 175 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1500 1800
100 25 50 75 100 125 175 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1500 1800
125 25 50 75 100 125 175 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1500 1800
160 25 50 75 100 125 175 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1500 2000
200 25 50 75 100 125 175 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1500 2000
Inner structure and material of major parts
Stroke table
Compendium of ACI
Adjustable air cushion
Multi mounting accessories
Adjustable the cushion with rod and head cover needle
Convenient automatic switch attachment
The cylinder body has a slot for auto switch, so it is easy to attach
ISO15552 Profile cylinder
Bore size: 32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200
Four kinds of cylinder joints
Three types cylinder
Single knuckle joint
ACI: Double acting type ACIW: Double rod type ACI-ASJ, BSJ: Adjustable stroke type
LB FA FB
CA CB CR
TA
TC
KA2 TCM2
Double knuckle joint Floating joint Rod end bearing
No. Parts Material
1 Rod nut Carbon steel / Stainless steel
2 Piston rod Carbon steel(Chrome plated) / Stainless steel
3
Rod cover
packing
TPU
4 Rod cover Aluminum alloy
31 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Item
Bore size
Mounting style
LB FA/FB CA CB CR TC TA KA2 TCM2
Ø32 F-SI32LB F-SI32FA F-SI32CA F-SI32CB F-SI32CR F-SI32TC F-SI32FTC F-SI32TCM1 F-SI32TCM2
Ø40 F-SI40LB F-SI40FA F-SI40CA F-SI40CB F-SI40CR F-SI40TC F-SI40FTC F-SI40TCM1 F-SI40TCM2
Ø50 F-SI50LB F-SI50FA F-SI50CA F-SI50CB F-SI50CR F-SI50TC F-SI50FTC F-SI50TCM1 F-SI50TCM2
Ø63 F-SI63LB F-SI63FA F-SI63CA F-SI63CB F-SI63CR F-SI63TC F-SI63FTC F-SI63TCM1 F-SI63TCM2
Ø80 F-SI80LB F-SI80FA F-SI80CA F-SI80CB F-SI80CR F-SI80TC F-SI80FTC F-SI80TCM1 F-SI80TCM2
Ø100 F-SI100LB F-SI100FA F-SI100CA F-SI100CB F-SI100CR F-SI100TC F-SI100FTC F-SI100TCM1 F-SI100TCM2
Ø125 F-SI125LB F-SI125FA F-SI125CA F-SI125CB F-SI125CR F-SI125TC F-SI125FTC F-SI125TCM1 F-SI125TCM2
Ø160 F-SI160LB F-SI160FA F-SI160CA F-SI160CB F-SI160CR F-SI160TC F-SI160FTC F-SI160TCM1 F-SI160TCM2
Ø200 F-SI200LB F-SI200FA F-SI200CA F-SI200CB F-SI200CR F-SI200TC F-SI200FTC F-SI200TCM1 F-SI160TCM2
Item
Model
Mounting style Rod end attachment
LB FA FB CA CB CR TC TA KA2 TCM2 I Y U F